

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE OF A CITY OF WATERLOO COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING TO FOLLOWING AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC HEARING

Pursuant to Section 19.84 Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given to the public & news media, that the following meeting will be held:

## COMMITTEE:PUBLIC WORKS & PROPERTY COMMITTEE – PUBLIC HEARINGDATE:January 6, 2022TIME:5:30 PMLOCATION:Municipal Building Council Chambers, 136 N. Monroe Street (in-person or remote)

Join Zoom Meeting: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83748226539?pwd=VkINamtaYjhkTk1PVUtHOXdwRVV4dz09</u> Dial-in By Phone: +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 837 4822 6539 Passcode: 746193

PUBLIC HEARING - 2022 Jefferson/Leschinger/Polk Streets Reconstruction

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Informational Public Hearing all are invited to comment on and learn about this project. The Public Works & Property Committee (3 of the 7 elected Alders) will be available to hear from the public. The City Engineer will provide a project overview.
- 3. Adjourn Public Hearing

Questions? Comments?

Mitch Leisses with Kunkel Engineering Group (the City's engineers) is available to take your call or email.
(920) 210-6330 or <u>mleisses@geo-logic.com</u>

Project information about the Jefferson/Leschinger/Polk Street reconstruction is available at the municipal website: <u>https://www.waterloowi.us/public-works/pages/2022-jeffersonleschingerpolk-street-utility-reconstruct</u>

This QR Code also takes you to the Jefferson/Leschinger/Polk Street information webpage:



Mo Hansu

Mo Hansen Clerk/Treasurer Committee Members: Petts Weihert and Cummings

Distributed Door-To-Door Jefferson, Leschinger & Polk Streets: 12/29/2021

https://waterloowi.sharepoint.com/sites/Fileshares/data/Common/AGENDAS\_MINUTES/2022/PUBLIC WORKS - 1st Thurs/2022-01-06PubWorks/2022-01-06PubWorks Pub Hear Door Notice.docx 12/29/2021 3:11 PM